Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05111766 HANI J VIA BYEMAN CONTROL SY EM



THE DEPUTY SECRETARY OF DEFENSE WASHINGTON, D. C. 20301



March 17, 1969

MEMORANDUM FOR The Director of Central Intelligence

The Secretaries of the Military Departments

The Director of Defense Research & Engineering

andfuba

The Chairman, Joint Chiefs of Staff

The Assistant Secretaries of Defense

The General Counsel

The Assistants to the Secretary of Defense The Director, Defense Intelligence Agency The Director, National Security Agency

SUBJECT: National Reconnaissance Office

Reference: Department of Defense Directive No. TS 5105.23

subject: National Reconnaissance Office, dated

March 27, 1964

In addition to his other duties, Dr. John L. McLucas is hereby designated Director, National Reconnaissance Office vice Dr. Alexander H. Flax.



Excluded from Automatic Regrading; DOD Directive 5200. 10 does not apply.

TOP SECRET

HANDLE VIA BYEMAN CONTROL SYSTEM

Copy No. ___ of _20 Copies

BYE-77964-69 /

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05111766

Approved for Release: 2020/02/07 C05111766



NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

March 13, 1969

MEMORANDUM FOR SECRETARY PACKARD

The attached memorandum for your signature will effect the appointment of Dr. McLucas as Director of the NRO, in accordance with the DOD/CIA Agreement of August 11, 1965 and DOD Directive No. TS 5105.23.

For reference, I have also attached below a copy of the previous memorandum of appointment signed by Mr. Vance.

alexander H. Flax

Alexander H. Flax

2 Attachments

- 1. Memo for signature
- 2. Memo signed by

Mr. Vance, 1 Oct 1965

| BYE-12668/69 | 2 | E | | |
|--------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | | i 81811 61811 81811 A1811 A1811 81811 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

BYENAN CONTROL SYSTEM

EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC REGRADING

CONTROL NO BYE 12668-69

COPY OF COPIES

PAGE PAGES